

BEFORE THE OATH COMMISSIONER: AT IMPHAL, MANIPUR A F F I D A V I T

Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with Nomination Paper before the Returning Officer for election to 11th Manipur Legislative Assembly (name of the WEST House) from 3-Khurai Assembly Constituency (name of the constituency)

I, Leishangthem Susindro Meitei son of Leishangthem Itocha Meitei aged 33 years, resident of Khurai Sajor Leikai, Tinsid Road, P.O. & P.S. Porompat, Imphal East District, Manipur, Pin No. 795005 a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

(1) I am a candidate set by Bharativa Janata Party (BJP)

(2) My name is enrolled in 3-Khurai Assembly Constituency, Manipur at Serial No. 448 in Part No. 32

(3) My contact telephone number(s) <u>+91-9862559703</u>

and e-mail id (if any) susindro@gmail.com

KH. KHAMBA SINGH

Oath Commissioner & selicial)

Read. No. 293 of 2015

Levest District. Manipur

· Supridro pur

BAIH BUTMANSS

(4) Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return:

SI No	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income- tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income-tax return (in Rupees)
1	Self: Leishangthem Susindro Meitei	AXYPM0315P	2 0 1 6 - 1 7	RS. 3,20,398/-
2	Spouse: Leishangthem Bembem	BHHPB0100R	2 0 1 6 - 1 7	Rs. 2,58,074/-
3	Dependent-1 Leishangthem Jorish	NIL	NIL	NIL
4	Dependent-2 Leishangthem Jordan	NIL	NIL	N I I.
5	Dependent-3 Leishangthem Torin	NIL	N I L	NIL

(5) I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:

(i) The following case(s) is /are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

(a)	Case/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District/State	NIL
(b)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged	NIL
(c)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	NIL
(d)	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	NIL
(e)	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed	NIL
(f)	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction	NIL

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above]:-

	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	NII
(b)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which	NII

KH. KHAMBA SINGH Oath Commissioner (studicial) Regd. No. 293 of 2015 Manipur

HIDMAN

1. Sunnaha ku.

	cognizance takey-	
(c)	Details of Appenits Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	NII

(6) I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

In the following case, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:

(a)	The Details of cases, section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	
(b)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order(s):	NA
(c)	Punishment imposed	NA
(d)	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	NA

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of movable assets:

Note: 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.

Note: 2. In case of deposit/investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme, Name of the Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.

Note: 3. Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per current market value in Stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

Note: 4. Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under section 75A of the Representation of the People Act, 1951.

Note:5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Depend ent -1	Depend ent-2	Dependent -3
(i)	Cash in hand	80,000/-	70,000/-	NA	NA	NA
(ii)	Details of deposit in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non-	(i) Bank of Baroda, MU branch A/C No. 49000100004800 Rs. 35,825,00 (ii) SBI, MU Branch A/C No. 30457268681 Rs. 8,820,00 (iii) SBI, MU	(i) SBI, MU A/C No. 20060252890 Rs. 25,391.00 (ii) Punjab & Sind Bank, Khurai A/C No. 10921000000038 Rs. 1,147.00	NA	NA	NA

NH. KHAMBA SINGH Oath Commissioner & usicial) Read. No. 293 of 2015 1. Sumakohn

/20	THE DAVA	400
18	Name of the last o	188
1 * (	43	(\$)

	Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	branch A/C No. 30120207846 Rs. 88,163.00 (iv) Syndicate Bank, Lamphel A/C No. 79512010011299 Rs. 24.00 (v) Axis Bank Porompat A/C No. 914010039557431 Rs. 65,401.00 (vi) Axis Bank Safdarjung Enclave Delhi A/C No. 915010001995097 Rs.7091.00 (vii) HDFC Thangal Bazar,	WEST, MAN			
		A/C No. 50100192857120 Rs. 50,000.00 (viii) Urban Co-operative Bank, Lamlong A/C No. 101/2310 Rs. 5,375.00 (ix) Election Expenditure A/C For 11 <sup>th</sup> MLA Election 2017 Bandhan Bank, Imphal A/C No. 10160003963416 Rs. 20,000.00				
(iii)	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/ shares and units in companies/Mutual funds and other and the amount	NIL	NIL	NA	NA	NA
(iv)	Details of investment in NSS. Postal Saving, Insurance policies and investment in any Financial	HDFC Life Policy No1811836 Amount :- Rs. 4,80,000/-	Max Life Policy No633593397 Amount:- Rs. 1,83,769/-	NA	NA	NA

KH. KHAMBA SINGH
Oath Commisioner studicial)
Regd. No. 293 of 2015

1. Surnohodu.



	instruments in Post Office or Insurance Company and the amount	The West	MSHIPH			
(v)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, Trust etc., and other receivables from debtors and the amount	NIL	NIL	NA	NA	NA
(vi)	Motor Vehicles/Aircrafts/ Yachts/Ships (Details of Make, registration number etc. year of purchase and amount)	1. Bolero — MN01W9401 Year of Maf. 2010 @ Rs. 2,50,000/- 2. Maruti Van @ Rs. 50,000/- 3. Hyundai i20 – DL-10-CA 6639 @ Rs. 2,20,000/- 4. Creta Hyundai A/F AS01-TC-159 (Hypo to Syndicate Bank, Imphal) @ Rs. 13,50,000/-	NIL	NA	NA	NA
(vii)	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing(s) (give details of weight and value)		i)Gold chain 85 Gram ii)Ear -Ring gram 53.50 iii)Finger Ring 6.2,7.8,9.98,8.55 =32.53 iv)Bengle 32.78,31.50,45.44 =109.72 Total i+ii+iii+iv=280.7 5 @Rs. 2997.30 Rs. 8,41,491/- (approx)	NA	NA	NA
(viii)	Any other assets such as value of claims/interest	(i) .32 Revolver (ii) SBBL (i) 80,000/- (ii) 20,000/-	DBBL Rs. 25,000/-	NA	NA	NA
(îx)	Gross Total Value	Rs. 36,35,388/-	Rs. 13,05,567/-	NA	NA	NA

B. Details of Immovable assets:

Oath Commisioner ( ndicial)
Regd. No. 293 of 2015

1. Junioles un.



Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

Note: 2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

SI. No.		Self	Spouse	Dependent -1	Dependen 1-2	Dependent-3
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	Village No. 61 Takhel Under Patta No. 114 (N) Dag No. 1141,1143,1140 by 1648	NIL	NA	NA	NA
	Area (total measurement in acres)	.07 + .58 + 1.06 acres = 1.71 acres.	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NO	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	12-01-2010	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Rs. 1,15,000/-	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Approximate current market value	Rs. 3,00,000/-	NA	NA	NA	NA
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	(i) Village No. 61 Takhel under Patta No. 106 (N) Dag No. 2219 (ii) Village No. 61 Takhel under Patta No. 340 (N) Dag. No. 2218 (iii) Village No. 61 Takhel under Patta No. 333/764 (N) Dag No. 2363	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Oath Commissioner & raicial)
Regd. No. 293 of 2015
Imphal-West District, Manipur

J. Junder du -



-					3.05	
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	(i) 81457;2'sq.ft. (ii) 34412.4 sq. ft. (iii) 35283.6 sq.ft	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NO	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	06-07-2004	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Rs. 2,20,000/- (Total Amount of three Patta Land)	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Approximate current market value	(i) Rs.8,00,000/- (ii) Rs. 3,50,000/- (iii) Rs. 3,56,000/-	NA	NA	NA	NA
i)	Commercial Buildings (including apartments)Location (s)Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NA	NA	NA
	Area(total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	NA	NA	NA.	NA
	Built-up Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	NIL	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NA	NA	NA	NA

RH. KHAMBA SINGH Oath Commissioner Andicial) Regd. No. 293 of 2015 Regd. No. 293 of 2015 1. Quendro dur.



	Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NA	NA
(iv)	Residential Buildings (including apartments):- Location(s) Survey number(s)	i) Village No.15, Khurai Sajor Leikai patta no. 6(N) Dag no. 493 ii) Village No. 15, Khurai Sajor Leikai Patta no. 390/688(N) Dag no. 494/877 & Dag no. 493/1165	NIL	NA	NA	NA
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	i. 0.046 acre 2003.7 sq ft ii. 0.095 acre 4138.20 sq. ft 0.008 acre 348.4 sq.ft	NIL	NA	NA	NA
	Built-up Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	6490.3 sq.ft.	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	(i) NO (ii) NO	NO	NA	NA	NA
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	(i) 8-3-2010 (ii) 13-12-2013	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	(i) Rs. 7,17,000/- (ii) 5,000/- (Transferred by way of gift)	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Any investment on the property by way of development, construction etc.	Rs. 42,50,000/-	NA	NA	NA	NA

KH. KHAMBA SING! Oath Commissioner & Idical) Regd. No. 293 of 2015 1. Quindo du

	Approximate current market value	Rs/12;44/97225/	NA	NA	NA	NA	
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	NIL	NA	NA	NA	NA	
(vi)	Total of current market value of (i) to (v) above	Rs. 2,63,03,225/-	NA	NA	NA	NA	

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:-

(Note: please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item)

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent -1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
(i)	Loan or dues to Bank/financial institution(s) Name of the Bank or financial institution, Amount outstanding Nature of Loan	Rs. 4,00,000/- Syndicate Bank, RIMS Road Branch Rs.3,44,967/- Vehicle Loan	NIL	NA	NA	NA
	Loan or dues to any other individuals/entity other than mentioned above Name(s), Amount outstanding, nature of loan	NIL -	NIL	NA	NA	NA
	Any other liability	NIL	NIL	NA	NA	NA
	Grand total of liabilities	Rs.3,44,967/-	NIL	NA	NA	NA
(ii)	Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with Government accommodation	NIL	NIL	NA	NA	NA
	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL	NA	NA	NA

KH. KHAMBA SINGH

KH. KHAMBA SINGH Oath Commisioner (Calicial) Regd. No. 203 of 2015 Apphal-West District 1. Querin dus Au-



	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NATUR	NA	NA	NA
	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	NIL	NIL	NA	NA	NA
	Dues to department dealing with Government transport (including aircraft and helicopters)	NIL	NIL	NA	NA	NA
	Income tax dues	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Wealth tax dues	NIL	NIL	NA	NA	NA
	Service tax dues	NIL	NIL	NA	NA	NA
	Municipal/Property Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NA	NA	NA
	Sales tax dues	NIL	NIL	NA	NA	NA
	Any other dues	NIL	NIL	NA	NA	NA
(iii)	Grand total of all Government dues	NIL	NIL	NA	NA	NA
(iv)	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved and the authority before which it is pending	NIL	NIL	NA	NA	NA

(9) Details of profession or occupation:(a) Self: Social Worker

(b) Spouse: Govt. Special Contractor

(10) My educational qualification is as under: - Passed Diploma in Electrician from Industrial Training Institute, Imphal in the Year 2002

1. Surrow du.

KH. KHAMBA SINGH Oath Commisioner of Idicial) Regd. No. 293 of 2015 Imphai-West District, Manipus



# (11) ABSTRACT OF THE DEVAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

1.		Name of the Candida	ite			Susindro Meitei				
2.		Full Postal Address		Khurai Sajor Leikai, Tinsid Road, Imphal East District, Manipur. Pin No. 795005						
3.		Number and Name of the Constituency and State								
4.		Name of the political party which set u the candidate (otherwise writ 'Independent')			Bharatiya Janata Party(BJP)					
5.		(i) Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the Court for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more.			1	NIL				
		(ii) Total number of the court(s) have tal than the cases me above]	ī	NIL			n 5000			
6.		Total number of cas and sentenced to in year or more [excep to in sub-sections (1 8 of Representation 1951]	NIL							
7.		PAN of				Year for which last income tax return filed				
		(a) Candidate Leishangthem Susindro Meitei			XYPM0315P	2016-2017		Rs. 3,20,398/-		
		(b) Spouse Smt. Leishangthem Bembem			HHPB0100R	2016-2017		2010	Rs. 2,58,074	
		(c) Dependents		N	IL	NA			NA	
8.		Details of Assets Rupees	and Liabilities	in						
		Description	Self	Spouse		Depen dent-l	Depen dent-l		Dependent- III	
A		Movable Assets (Total Value)	Rs.36,35,388/- Rs. 1		. 13,05,567/-	NA	NA		NA	
В	-	Immovable Asset				75				
	1	Purchase price of self-acquired immovable property	11,57,000/-	NA		NA	NA		NA	
	П	Development/construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable)	42,50,000/-	N/		NA	NA		NA	

KII. KHAMRA SMGH Oath Commissioner & salecial) Regd. No. 293 of 2015 Imphal-West District, Manipur

J. Generalmon.

	111	Approximate Current market price of –  (a) Self acquired assets (total value)  (b) Inherited assets (total value)	Rs. 2,63,03,225/-	NA VIPUS NA		NA NA	NA NA	NA NA				
9		Liabilities										
	(i)	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NA		NA	NA				
	(ii)	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Syndicate Bank Imphal Car loan Rs. 3,44,967/-		NA		NA	NA				
10		Liabilities that are under dispute										
	(i)	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NA		NA	NA				
	(ii)	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	NIL	NIL	NA		NA	NA				
11		Highest educational of	qualifications: -			n Indu		in Electrician iining Institute, 2002				

#### VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom. I further declare that:-

(a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 Part A and B above;

(b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in item 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Imphal this the 14th day of February, 2017

at 11.15 Am at the Court Premise by 115 Deponent who is in ntified by 1510 Deponent seems to understand the contents fully well on their being road over explained by him.

KH. KHAMBA SINGHLeishangthem Susindro Meitei) Oath Commissioner & raiccall Regd. No. 293 of 2015 Implial-West District, Manipur



BEFORE THE OATH COMMISSIONER: AT IMPHA, MANIPUR ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT

Election to 11<sup>th</sup> Manipur Legislative Assembly (Name of the House), From3-Khurai Assembly Constituency

I, Leishangthem Susindro Meitei son of Leishangthem Itocha Meitei aged 33 years, of Khurai Sajor Leikai, Tinsid Road, P.O. & P.S. Porompat, Imphal East District Manipur 7950005 a candidate at the above election, do solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

 I have not been allotted any govt. accommodation at any time during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election.

(3) "No Dues Certificate" from the agencies concerned are attached hereto.

VERIFICATION: I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge, and no part of it is false.

Verified at Imphal this the 14th day of February, 2017.

1. Surideo den.

(Leishangthem Susindro Meitei)

KH. KHAMBA SINGH

Oath Commissioner (cudicial) Regd. No. 293 of 2015 Imphal-West District, Manipur

Solomily affirm before the confidence of the Dramite by the Deponent who is miffed by by the Deponent seems to understand the contents fully well on their being used over explained by whim.

MANIPUR STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.	
NO DUE CERTIFICATE	
(In respect of Electricity Consumption Charges)	
In respect of Electricity Consumption Straiges	
1. Certified that Shri/Smt/Kumari Leishang them Susing Sco Meiler	
(Designation) Social Wood of the white the Department, is enjoying / not enjoying	
Section No. 1.1. D-23.	
in the Name of Shri/Smt/Kumari/Mr. Leishanghem Susinder Meifer in the Name of Shri/Smt/Kumari/Mr. Leishanghem Leikai (of the person or his/her relative	
under the same household)	
2 Confided that the last Electricity Bill No dated	
Alledidid	
wanther hilly The consumer naid Rs 12480	
Dated	
QT	
the above consumer is a Prepaid Consumer and hence there is no outstanding due recoverable	
from him/her.  This certificate is valid only for six months from the date of issue.	
Place . Khermal . Lampale	
Date of issue 9-2-17	
Prepared by	
3111	
Signature of Manager 217 Deputy Meneral Manager	
(Sent) Imphal E(Seal) Division MSPDC	
James Company of the	
PROFORMA FOR IDENTIFICATION OF EMPLOYEE CONSUMING ELECTRICITY NAME OF DEPARTMENT :	
1. NAME OF EMPLOYEE WITH HOUSE NO	
2. NAME OF HUSBAND FATHER	
3. DESIGNATION:	
4. REGULAR AD-HOC	
TEACH OF THE PROPERTY	
6. PERMANENT ADDRESS :	
3. DESIGNATION:	

10. SUB-DIVISION PREPARING / ISSUING EXECTRIC BILL :

Name, Signature and Designation with Seal of the Gazetted Officer verifying the relationship :

### मणिपुर दूरसंचार जिला, इम्फाल ऋडीऋड ॐटीऋँ म ऋडिॐटीæ, क्रास्टेन MANIPÜR TELECOM DISTRICT, IMPHAL



BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
(A Government of India enterprise)
OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER,
MANIPUR SSA, IMPHAL-795001

No.MN/TRA-60/Corr/2016-17/32B

Dated at Imphal, the 9th Feb'17

### NO DUE CERTIFICATE

It is to certify that Shri Leishangthem Susindro Meitei, s/o L. Itocha Meitei, Social Worker of Khurai Sajor Leikai Tinsied Road, Imphal East-Distt., Manipur-795 005, owner of Landline No. 0385- 2435223 with Bill A/c No. 8007044307 has paid the Telephone bill till date & there is no outstanding bills standing against his name.

This 'NO DUE CERTIFICATE' is issued on the basis of CDR billing records.

(K. KAROUNG)
Accounts Officer (TRA)
O/o the GMTD, BSNL, Imphal

Account of TRA/Buarat Sanchar Nigati Lin....
o/o G.M.T.L., Imphal - 795001

बीएसएनएल लैन्ड लाइन सेवा भारत संचार जिनम लिमिटेड, कार्बालय, महाप्रन्थक, दूरसंचार जिला मणिपुर एसएसए - ७९५००३ BSNL LAND LINE SERVICE Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd, O/o GMTD, Manipur SSA, Imphal -795001



## BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. भारत संचार निगम लि.



## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN Dated at Imphal the 9<sup>th</sup> February 2017

This is to certify that, Mobile Cellone No. 9402678790 (Billing A/C-363012781) in the name of Susindro Meitei Leishangthem, Billing Address-Khurai Sajor Leikai, Imphal, Pin-795005, Manipur is having no outstanding amount due till date. As per the record available in BSNL.

He/She is not related to me

Dated:-09.02.2017

JAO (TR-CM)

O/o GMTD IMPHAL, BSNL, MANIPUR

कर्मिक करा। व्यक्तिकाव (श्रीआर**्टिस)** उट Accounts Univer (TR-CM) व्यक्तिकाव प्रकार प्रकार

Cellene

#### GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

No.AE-I/WSM-II/WR(ND)/ 201 G17/

Dt the 9th Feb 2017

Shui de Susendro Meitei 800 de Stacka Meitei Kundi Sajon deika

So, there is no outstanding due in the name of the above incumbent so far this Rent Office of Water Supply Maintenance Division No. II,PHED Manipur is concerned.

> Assistant Engineer Sub Division No. I Water Supply Maint. Divn. No. II PHED Manipur.

Endt. No.AE-I/WSM-II/WR(ND )/ 2011-12/ Copy to:

au Alman

Dt. the

20

- The A.G. Manipur for favour of information. The T.O. Imphal Manipur for information 1-
  - 2-
  - 3-The Executive Engineer W/S Maint. Divn. No.II
  - PHED Manipur for fafvour of information Shri/Smt. A: Subjecte Meita Stok: Ito cha Meiter 4-
    - Manipur for information
  - File concerned.



## NON-ACCOMMODATION CERTIFICATE Imphal, the 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2017.

This is to certify that Shri Leishangthem Susindro Meitei, S/o. L. Itocha Meitei of Khurai Sajor Leikai, Tinsid Road, P.O. & P.S. Porompat, Imphal East District Manipur-795005, has not occupied Government quarters as per record maintained by this office.

(Th. Amalkumar Singh) Deputy Secretary (Works), Govt. of Manipur.

> Deputy Secretary Works) Government of Man pur

Copy to:

1. Accountant General, Manipur.

2. Under Secretary (Pension Cell), Govt. of Manipur.

3. Person concerned.



मणिपुर MANIBelore the Oath Commissioner, Manipuro 0AA 970290

I Leishangthem Susindro Meitei, aged about 33 years, S/o. L. Itocha Meitei resident of Khurai Sajor Leikai, Tinsid Road Imphal P.O. Lamlong P.S. PorompatImphal East District do hereby solemnly make Oath and affirm as follow:-

 That I am a bonafide citizen of India and a permanent resident of Khurai Sajor Leikai, Tinsid Road, P.O. Lamlong, P.S. Porompat Imphal East District, Manipur

This is true to my knowledge.

- That Leishangthem Susindro Meitei is recorded in my educational record, however locally known as "Yaima" as nick name. This is true to my knowledge.
- That Leishangthem Susindro Meitei and Yaima is the same person. This is true to my knowledge.

Verified that the statement made in para No. 1 to 3 are all true and correct, nothing has been concealed the facts made therein.

Dated, Imphal The 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2017

Signature of the Deponent

1. Quindo hu.

KH. KHAMBA SINGH Oath Commissioner Studicial) Regd. No. 293 of 2015 Regd. No. 293 of 2015

Soleminly affirm before me continued and Promet by the Deponent who is a miffed by the Deponent seems to understand the contents fully well on the residence of the Deponent seems to understand the contents fully well on the residence and over explaint.